OMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Palent and Trademark	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ 1009	72560	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Air-Shields, Inc.	Name: Hill-Rom Air-Shields, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐(Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: 330 Jacksonville Road Chy: Hatboro State: PA ZIP: 1904	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	
Other Effective Date: September 23, 1998 Execution Date: October 5, 1998	# sasignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative desi is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 99 SBURNS 00000170 74309725 40.00 SP	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A	
475,00 0P	attached? © Yee © No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: George A. Dremonas Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 515.00	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 South Meridian St.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP:46204	- 10-0435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO HOT	UBE THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

George A. Dremonas Name of Person Signing February /

Date

1999

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
RESUSCITAIRE	74/309725	06-18-1996	1981321
SATCARE	74/305646	04-04-1995	1887864
MICRO-LITE	74/159641	11-12-1996	2015914
OXYCARE	74/153656	05-02-1995	1892618
DEW-ETTE	74/039154	09-17-1991	1657788
PNEUMOXYBAR	73/823980	03-12-1991	1637435
PNEUMOBAR	73/823966	03-13-1991	1637434
CRITTER COVERS	769542	09-12-1989	1555646
PREMI-PROBE	757989	06-20-1989	1544300
WARM WEIGH	757976	06-27-1989	1545278
FETASCAN	493945	04-30-1985	1333092
STEROVAC	457499	12-03-1985	1373609
FLUORO-LITE	341944	11-15-1983	1257480
ISOLETTE	011484	05-27-1975	1011450
AIR-SHIELDS	224140	12-27-1966	821067
NARCO MEDICAL SERVICES	427162	04-23-1974	982657
VENTIMETER	121157	05-15-1962	731613
HYDROVOID	72/084045	09-13-1960	704311
CROUPETTE	587782	06-05-1951	543360
ISOLETTE	71/542499	09-27-1949	515610

INDS02 JXS 231582

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0937

TO 91302735TAFF OF DELAWARE 02 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/16/1998 981360397 - 0363616

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Air-Shields, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Air-Shields, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST, Name. The name of the Corporation is Hill-Rom Air-Shields, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment is to be effective September 23, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Air-Shields, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Mark R. Lindenmeyer, its Secretary, this 5th day of October, 1998.

Air-Shields, Inc.

Mark R. Lindenmeyer,

Car00922

□ (DEL. - 387 - 6/21/95)

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0938